
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750158
LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
3405 - 121ST ST SW
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100310CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -23.33 % 33.33 % 13.33 %

57,500.00 -17,500.00 100,000.00 25,000.00 85,000.00 10,000.0075,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -75.00 % -63.30 % 40.00 %

1,250.00 -3,750.00 1,835.00 -3,165.00 7,000.00 2,000.005,000.00

6.5000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

85.0000 S.Y. -74.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 45.0000 80.00 %

552.50 -1,572.50 2,125.00 0.00 3,825.00 1,700.00
25.0000
2,125.00

4 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. -80.00 % -90.00 % -25.00 %

4,000.00 -16,000.00 2,000.00 -18,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.0020,000.00

GRADING
5 EARTHWORK

L.S. 1.58 % -7.89 % 163.16 %

38,600.00 600.00 35,000.00 -3,000.00 100,000.00 62,000.0038,000.00

DRAINAGE

34.0000
6 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

260.0000 TON -32.00 % 70.0000 40.00 % 85.0000 70.00 %

8,840.00 -4,160.00 18,200.00 5,200.00 22,100.00 9,100.00
50.0000

13,000.00

45.0000
7 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

40.0000 TON -10.00 % 70.0000 40.00 % 85.0000 70.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 2,800.00 800.00 3,400.00 1,400.00
50.0000
2,000.00

45.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 

60.0000 TON -25.00 % 70.0000 16.67 % 85.0000 41.67 %

2,700.00 -900.00 4,200.00 600.00 5,100.00 1,500.00
60.0000
3,600.00

45.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 

70.0000 TON -25.00 % 70.0000 16.67 % 85.0000 41.67 %

3,150.00 -1,050.00 4,900.00 700.00 5,950.00 1,750.00
60.0000
4,200.00
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DRAINAGE

45.0000
10 STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 

60.0000 TON -25.00 % 70.0000 16.67 % 85.0000 41.67 %

2,700.00 -900.00 4,200.00 600.00 5,100.00 1,500.00
60.0000
3,600.00

45.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

100.0000 TON -25.00 % 70.0000 16.67 % 85.0000 41.67 %

4,500.00 -1,500.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 8,500.00 2,500.00
60.0000
6,000.00

75.0000
12 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

42.0000 L.F. -31.82 % 75.0000 -31.82 % 100.0000 -9.09 %

3,150.00 -1,470.00 3,150.00 -1,470.00 4,200.00 -420.00
110.0000
4,620.00

13 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. 18.75 % 25.00 % 20.83 %

142,500.00 22,500.00 150,000.00 30,000.00 145,000.00 25,000.00120,000.00
14 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. -83.58 % -71.03 % -16.96 %

8,500.00 -43,280.00 15,000.00 -36,780.00 43,000.00 -8,780.0051,780.00
15 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR PRCSBC NO. 1

L.S. 130.00 % 140.00 % -66.67 %

34,500.00 19,500.00 36,000.00 21,000.00 5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00

290.0000
17 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PIPE RAILING

70.0000 L.F. 16.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 350.0000 40.00 %

20,300.00 2,800.00 14,000.00 -3,500.00 24,500.00 7,000.00
250.0000
17,500.00

76.0000
18 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. PRCSBC 1

90.0000 S.Y. 245.45 % 47.0000 113.64 % 32.0000 45.45 %

6,840.00 4,860.00 4,230.00 2,250.00 2,880.00 900.00
22.0000
1,980.00
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SURFACING

29.0000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

310.0000 TON -47.27 % 35.0000 -36.36 % 63.0000 14.55 %

8,990.00 -8,060.00 10,850.00 -6,200.00 19,530.00 2,480.00
55.0000

17,050.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.6000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

200.0000 S.Y. -6.36 % 20.0000 -9.09 % 23.0000 4.55 %

4,120.00 -280.00 4,000.00 -400.00 4,600.00 200.00
22.0000
4,400.00

130.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

440.0000 TON -16.13 % 100.0000 -35.48 % 100.0000 -35.48 %

57,200.00 -11,000.00 44,000.00 -24,200.00 44,000.00 -24,200.00
155.0000
68,200.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,380.00 2,380.00 2,380.002,380.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,590.00 1,590.00 1,590.001,590.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

600.00 600.00 600.00600.00

500.0000
25 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 600.0000 20.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 200.00 600.00 -400.00
500.0000
1,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY -25.00 % 250.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

1,200.00 -400.00 2,000.00 400.00 400.00 -1,200.00
200.0000
1,600.00

4.2500
27 COMPOST BLANKET 

370.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,572.50 -277.50 3,700.00 1,850.00 1,480.00 -370.00
5.0000

1,850.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

175.0000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 75.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 190.0000 90.00 %

175.00 75.00 150.00 50.00 190.00 90.00
100.0000
100.00

135.0000
29 STREET CLEANING 

50.0000 HR  -15.63 % 175.0000 9.38 % 150.0000 -6.25 %

6,750.00 -1,250.00 8,750.00 750.00 7,500.00 -500.00
160.0000
8,000.00

8.1000
30 COMPOST SOCK 

200.0000 L.F. -37.69 % 10.0000 -23.08 % 7.0000 -46.15 %

1,620.00 -980.00 2,000.00 -600.00 1,400.00 -1,200.00
13.0000
2,600.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

19.0000
32 TOPSOIL TYPE A

40.0000 S.Y. -72.86 % 15.0000 -78.57 % 18.0000 -74.29 %

760.00 -2,040.00 600.00 -2,200.00 720.00 -2,080.00
70.0000
2,800.00

72.0000
33 FASCINES 

100.0000 L.F. 105.71 % 50.0000 42.86 % 66.0000 88.57 %

7,200.00 3,700.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 6,600.00 3,100.00
35.0000
3,500.00

34 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

16.0000
35 SOD INSTALLATION 

70.0000 S.Y. -54.29 % 15.0000 -57.14 % 14.0000 -60.00 %

1,120.00 -1,330.00 1,050.00 -1,400.00 980.00 -1,470.00
35.0000
2,450.00

2.6500
36 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

940.0000 L.F. -33.75 % 4.0000 0.00 % 3.5000 -12.50 %

2,491.00 -1,269.00 3,760.00 0.00 3,290.00 -470.00
4.0000

3,760.00

6.0000
37 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

70.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 6.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 150.00 %

420.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 1,050.00 630.00
6.0000
420.00

6.5000
38 BARK OR WOODCHIP MULCH

700.0000 S.Y. 8.33 % 7.0000 16.67 % 4.5000 -25.00 %

4,550.00 350.00 4,900.00 700.00 3,150.00 -1,050.00
6.0000

4,200.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.9500
39 COMPOST SEEDING

370.0000 S.Y. -0.63 % 2.0000 -75.00 % 4.0000 -50.00 %

2,941.50 -18.50 740.00 -2,220.00 1,480.00 -1,480.00
8.0000

2,960.00

5,500.0000
40 SOIL DECOMPACTION

0.1000 ACRE -56.00 % 25,000.0000 100.00 % 21,000.0000 68.00 %

550.00 -700.00 2,500.00 1,250.00 2,100.00 850.00
12,500.0000

1,250.00

3,800.0000
41 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

1.0000 EACH -36.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 % 12,000.0000 100.00 %

3,800.00 -2,200.00 6,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 6,000.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00

3,800.0000
42 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

1.0000 EACH 90.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 % 5,200.0000 160.00 %

3,800.00 1,800.00 2,000.00 0.00 5,200.00 3,200.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

4.2500
43 SOIL AMENDMENT

700.0000 S.Y. -46.88 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 4.0000 -50.00 %

2,975.00 -2,625.00 4,900.00 -700.00 2,800.00 -2,800.00
8.0000

5,600.00
44 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. -40.00 % 60.00 % 100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00
45 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 0.00 % -65.00 % 100.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 -13,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
46 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO  CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. -80.00 % -80.00 % -90.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

51.3000
47 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

163.0000 L.F. 14.00 % 31.0000 -31.11 % 64.0000 42.22 %

8,361.90 1,026.90 5,053.00 -2,282.00 10,432.00 3,097.00
45.0000
7,335.00

4,470.0000
48 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 17.63 % 3,150.0000 -17.11 % 3,000.0000 -21.05 %

8,940.00 1,340.00 6,300.00 -1,300.00 6,000.00 -1,600.00
3,800.0000
7,600.00
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TRAFFIC

75.0000
49 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

30.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 55.0000 -45.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

2,250.00 -750.00 1,650.00 -1,350.00 2,700.00 -300.00
100.0000
3,000.00

12,000.0000
50 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % 18,000.0000 80.00 % 23,000.0000 130.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 18,000.00 8,000.00 23,000.00 13,000.00
10,000.0000
10,000.00

105.0000
51 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 16.67 % 55.0000 -38.89 % 52.0000 -42.22 %

420.00 60.00 220.00 -140.00 208.00 -152.00
90.0000
360.00

125.0000
52 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

2.0000 EACH 212.50 % 20.0000 -50.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

250.00 170.00 40.00 -40.00 60.00 -20.00
40.0000
80.00

5.3000
53 PAINT LINE 

800.0000 L.F. 120.83 % 1.7500 -27.08 % 5.0000 108.33 %

4,240.00 2,320.00 1,400.00 -520.00 4,000.00 2,080.00
2.4000

1,920.00

10.5000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

400.0000 L.F. 59.09 % 2.0000 -69.70 % 10.0000 51.52 %

4,200.00 1,560.00 800.00 -1,840.00 4,000.00 1,360.00
6.6000

2,640.00

265.0000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 194.44 % 80.0000 -11.11 % 250.0000 177.78 %

530.00 350.00 160.00 -20.00 500.00 320.00
90.0000
180.00

5,270.0000
56 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 95.19 % 450.0000 -83.33 % 5,000.0000 85.19 %

527.00 257.00 45.00 -225.00 500.00 230.00
2,700.0000

270.00

0.5000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1200.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.2500 0.00 % 3.0000 1,100.00 %

600.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,300.00
0.2500
300.00

58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -78.64 % -0.31 % 21.05 %

15,000.00 -55,220.00 70,000.00 -220.00 85,000.00 14,780.0070,220.00
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OTHER ITEMS
59 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -26.67 % -52.00 % -73.33 %

5,500.00 -2,000.00 3,600.00 -3,900.00 2,000.00 -5,500.007,500.00
60 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -13.33 % -12.67 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 -1,000.00 6,550.00 -950.00 7,500.00 0.007,500.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
63 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
64 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
65 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
66 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
67 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
68 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -74.00 % -60.00 % 100.00 %

650.00 -1,850.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

1,800.0000
69 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2

1.0000 EACH 125.00 % 750.0000 -6.25 % 900.0000 12.50 %

1,800.00 1,000.00 750.00 -50.00 900.00 100.00
800.0000
800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750158
LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
3405 - 121ST ST SW
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100310CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
70 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -66.67 % -96.67 % -33.33 %

500.00 -1,000.00 50.00 -1,450.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$653,459.40 -16.05% $745,151.00 -4.27% $910,598.00 16.98%$778,423.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$910,598.00$653,459.40 $745,151.00BASE TOTAL -16.05% -4.27% 16.98%$778,423.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 14.06 % 106.67 %

85,548.50 10,548.50 155,000.00 80,000.0075,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 58.90 % 1,000.00 %

7,944.80 2,944.80 55,000.00 50,000.005,000.00

71.5000
3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

85.0000 S.Y. 186.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

6,077.50 3,952.50 1,870.00 -255.00
25.0000
2,125.00

4 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. -75.03 % -40.00 %

4,993.30 -15,006.70 12,000.00 -8,000.0020,000.00

GRADING
5 EARTHWORK

L.S. 202.68 % 544.74 %

115,019.00 77,019.00 245,000.00 207,000.0038,000.00

DRAINAGE

58.9000
6 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

260.0000 TON 17.80 % 120.0000 140.00 %

15,314.00 2,314.00 31,200.00 18,200.00
50.0000

13,000.00

64.0000
7 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

40.0000 TON 28.00 % 145.0000 190.00 %

2,560.00 560.00 5,800.00 3,800.00
50.0000
2,000.00

61.4000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 

60.0000 TON 2.33 % 145.0000 141.67 %

3,684.00 84.00 8,700.00 5,100.00
60.0000
3,600.00

61.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 

70.0000 TON 1.67 % 145.0000 141.67 %

4,270.00 70.00 10,150.00 5,950.00
60.0000
4,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

63.7000
10 STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 

60.0000 TON 6.17 % 170.0000 183.33 %

3,822.00 222.00 10,200.00 6,600.00
60.0000
3,600.00

62.0000
11 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

100.0000 TON 3.33 % 150.0000 150.00 %

6,200.00 200.00 15,000.00 9,000.00
60.0000
6,000.00

80.6000
12 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

42.0000 L.F. -26.73 % 220.0000 100.00 %

3,385.20 -1,234.80 9,240.00 4,620.00
110.0000
4,620.00

13 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. -0.46 % 106.67 %

119,448.40 -551.60 248,000.00 128,000.00120,000.00
14 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 5.96 % -27.67 %

54,867.50 3,087.50 37,450.00 -14,330.0051,780.00
15 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

STRUCTURE
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR PRCSBC NO. 1

L.S. -99.99 % 98.67 %

1.20 -14,998.80 29,800.00 14,800.0015,000.00

369.6000
17 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PIPE RAILING

70.0000 L.F. 47.84 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

25,872.00 8,372.00 14,000.00 -3,500.00
250.0000
17,500.00

8.5000
18 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. PRCSBC 1

90.0000 S.Y. -61.36 % 320.0000 1,354.55 %

765.00 -1,215.00 28,800.00 26,820.00
22.0000
1,980.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

59.1000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

310.0000 TON 7.45 % 35.0000 -36.36 %

18,321.00 1,271.00 10,850.00 -6,200.00
55.0000

17,050.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

22.4000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

200.0000 S.Y. 1.82 % 22.0000 0.00 %

4,480.00 80.00 4,400.00 0.00
22.0000
4,400.00

172.5000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

440.0000 TON 11.29 % 150.0000 -3.23 %

75,900.00 7,700.00 66,000.00 -2,200.00
155.0000
68,200.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,380.00 2,380.002,380.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,590.00 1,590.001,590.00
24 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

600.00 600.00600.00

1,725.0000
25 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

2.0000 EACH 245.00 % 3,500.0000 600.00 %

3,450.00 2,450.00 7,000.00 6,000.00
500.0000
1,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

180.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY -10.00 % 200.0000 0.00 %

1,440.00 -160.00 1,600.00 0.00
200.0000
1,600.00

9.3000
27 COMPOST BLANKET 

370.0000 S.Y. 86.00 % 18.0000 260.00 %

3,441.00 1,591.00 6,660.00 4,810.00
5.0000

1,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

73.7000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -26.30 % 200.0000 100.00 %

73.70 -26.30 200.00 100.00
100.0000
100.00

207.0000
29 STREET CLEANING 

50.0000 HR  29.38 % 350.0000 118.75 %

10,350.00 2,350.00 17,500.00 9,500.00
160.0000
8,000.00

8.1000
30 COMPOST SOCK 

200.0000 L.F. -37.69 % 18.0000 38.46 %

1,620.00 -980.00 3,600.00 1,000.00
13.0000
2,600.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

43.1000
32 TOPSOIL TYPE A

40.0000 S.Y. -38.43 % 32.0000 -54.29 %

1,724.00 -1,076.00 1,280.00 -1,520.00
70.0000
2,800.00

75.9000
33 FASCINES 

100.0000 L.F. 116.86 % 80.0000 128.57 %

7,590.00 4,090.00 8,000.00 4,500.00
35.0000
3,500.00

34 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

16.4000
35 SOD INSTALLATION 

70.0000 S.Y. -53.14 % 22.0000 -37.14 %

1,148.00 -1,302.00 1,540.00 -910.00
35.0000
2,450.00

4.3000
36 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

940.0000 L.F. 7.50 % 4.0000 0.00 %

4,042.00 282.00 3,760.00 0.00
4.0000

3,760.00

11.0000
37 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

70.0000 S.Y. 83.33 % 16.0000 166.67 %

770.00 350.00 1,120.00 700.00
6.0000
420.00

24.6000
38 BARK OR WOODCHIP MULCH

700.0000 S.Y. 310.00 % 33.0000 450.00 %

17,220.00 13,020.00 23,100.00 18,900.00
6.0000

4,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

3.7000
39 COMPOST SEEDING

370.0000 S.Y. -53.75 % 9.0000 12.50 %

1,369.00 -1,591.00 3,330.00 370.00
8.0000

2,960.00

13,600.0000
40 SOIL DECOMPACTION

0.1000 ACRE 8.80 % 39,000.0000 212.00 %

1,360.00 110.00 3,900.00 2,650.00
12,500.0000

1,250.00

3,990.0000
41 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

1.0000 EACH -33.50 % 6,500.0000 8.33 %

3,990.00 -2,010.00 6,500.00 500.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00

1,557.0000
42 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

1.0000 EACH -22.15 % 4,500.0000 125.00 %

1,557.00 -443.00 4,500.00 2,500.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

4.6000
43 SOIL AMENDMENT

700.0000 S.Y. -42.50 % 32.0000 300.00 %

3,220.00 -2,380.00 22,400.00 16,800.00
8.0000

5,600.00
44 TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN

L.S. -23.00 % 160.00 %

1,925.00 -575.00 6,500.00 4,000.002,500.00
45 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 167.39 % 90.00 %

53,478.45 33,478.45 38,000.00 18,000.0020,000.00
46 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO  CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 49.50 % 30.00 %

7,475.00 2,475.00 6,500.00 1,500.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

69.0000
47 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

163.0000 L.F. 53.33 % 59.0000 31.11 %

11,247.00 3,912.00 9,617.00 2,282.00
45.0000
7,335.00

5,589.0000
48 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 47.08 % 2,800.0000 -26.32 %

11,178.00 3,578.00 5,600.00 -2,000.00
3,800.0000
7,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

172.5000
49 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

30.0000 L.F. 72.50 % 82.0000 -18.00 %

5,175.00 2,175.00 2,460.00 -540.00
100.0000
3,000.00

27,025.0000
50 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 170.25 % 21,000.0000 110.00 %

27,025.00 17,025.00 21,000.00 11,000.00
10,000.0000
10,000.00

86.3000
51 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH -4.11 % 100.0000 11.11 %

345.20 -14.80 400.00 40.00
90.0000
360.00

575.0000
52 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

2.0000 EACH 1,337.50 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

1,150.00 1,070.00 70.00 -10.00
40.0000
80.00

5.8000
53 PAINT LINE 

800.0000 L.F. 141.67 % 5.5000 129.17 %

4,640.00 2,720.00 4,400.00 2,480.00
2.4000

1,920.00

11.5000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

400.0000 L.F. 74.24 % 11.0000 66.67 %

4,600.00 1,960.00 4,400.00 1,760.00
6.6000

2,640.00

287.5000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 219.44 % 300.0000 233.33 %

575.00 395.00 600.00 420.00
90.0000
180.00

5,750.0000
56 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.1000 HUND 112.96 % 6,500.0000 140.74 %

575.00 305.00 650.00 380.00
2,700.0000

270.00

1.2000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1200.0000 L.F. 380.00 % 2.0000 700.00 %

1,440.00 1,140.00 2,400.00 2,100.00
0.2500
300.00

58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -1.06 % -3.16 %

69,477.50 -742.50 68,000.00 -2,220.0070,220.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
59 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -22.18 % 6.67 %

5,836.25 -1,663.75 8,000.00 500.007,500.00
60 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -22.18 % -66.67 %

5,836.25 -1,663.75 2,500.00 -5,000.007,500.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
63 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
64 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
65 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
66 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
67 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
68 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -60.00 % 68.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 4,200.00 1,700.002,500.00

575.0000
69 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2

1.0000 EACH -28.13 % 600.0000 -25.00 %

575.00 -225.00 600.00 -200.00
800.0000
800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A046 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009251 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5005
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

GREAT DANE CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A046

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2018
09:12

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STANWOOD   WA  982924531

3134 268TH STREET NW
TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100749CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
70 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -66.67 % 66.67 %

500.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 1,000.001,500.00

$940,964.75 20.88% $1,406,920.00 80.74% $0.00$778,423.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$940,964.75 $1,406,920.00BASE TOTAL 20.88% 80.74%$778,423.00


